

Karan Johar May Have Announced An End To Koffee With Karan But Is An OTT Version On The Cards?

Karan Johar's hosted show Koffee With Karan is not ending any time soon after delivering six glorious seasons



Only a couple of hours back the fans were hit with the appalling news about Karan Johar's show Koffee With Karan not returning for its new season. This news was declared by the disputable show's host itself on his Twitter handle.

In any case, it seems as though it was only a savvy promoting procedure pulled on the show's fans to acquire their consideration. Yes, you have perused that line totally right. Peruse on to be aware, what we precisely are referring to.

As per new reports by The Indian Express, Karan Johar's facilitated show Koffee With Karan isn't finishing any time not long after conveying six wonderful seasons. The show is good to go to stream on streaming goliath, Disney + Hotstar.

As per similar reports, the sources uncovered that Karan Johar declaring the finish of Koffee With Karan was only an advertising ploy and that the show will before long beginning spilling

on Disney+ Hotstar.

Indeed, that was to be sure a savvy move by KJo and KWK group for acquiring the perfect proportion of consideration from the crowd.

For the unversed, recently, Karan had taken it to his Twitter record to report that his visit show KWK was not getting back any longer. KJo's note read, "Hi, Koffee with Karan has been a piece of my life, and yours, for 6 seasons now. I might want to think we've had an effect and, surprisingly, tracked down our place in mainstream society history. Thus, it is with overwhelming sadness that I declare that Koffee with Karan won't return."

Indeed, the reports are totally obvious, as KJo himself currently took it to his Instagram record to spill the entire tea. His as of late transferred post read, "Koffee with Karan won't return... on TV! Since each extraordinary story needs a decent contort, I'm more than happy to declare that Season 7 of Koffee With Karan will stream solely on Disney+ Hotstar! The greatest famous actors from across India will get back to the sofa to give everything away while drinking some koffee. There will be games, there will be bits of hearsay set out to settle and there will be discussions that dive deep, about affection, misfortune and all that we've all experienced throughout the course of recent years. Koffee With Karan, 'steaming' soon, just on Disney+ Hotstar. Toodles!- Karan Johar". Stay tuned to Koimoi.